
1st RACE. (CX10) Post 1:00PM Maiden/Claiming $30,000
PURSE $47,000 (Includes $11,300 from KTDF) Beard Course (7 Furlongs and 184 feet)
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 SUNSET TOWN (L) '20 C $30,000 E2 121 Torres, C L and N Racing LLC Asmussen, S
2 LOTS OF MISCHIEF (L) '20 G $30,000 E0 121 Talamo, J Jay Em Ess Stable McGee, P
3 DREAMWITHINADREAM (L) '20 G $30,000 E0 121 Saez, L Rocket Ship Racing, LLC Hiles, J
4 AIRBORNE ELITE (L) '20 G $30,000 E0 121 Torres, J Imbesi, J Vaccarezza, C
5 JUL QUIST (L) '20 G $30,000 E0 121 Gilligan, J Dixiana Farms LLC Ennis, J
6 VALUABLE CARGO (L) '20 G $30,000 E0 121 Court, J Proud Mary Stables Miller, J
7 DARIO (L) '20 C $30,000 E0 121 Hernandez, Jr, B Magdalena Racing McPeek, K
8 GO CATS (L) '20 G $30,000 E0 121 Rosario, J Cumberland Stable Davis, C
9 DERRICK (L) '20 C $30,000 E0 121 Gaffalione, T Spendthrift Farm LLC, Landers, Steve, Schwartz,

Martin S., Dubb, Michael, Ten Strike Racing, et al.
Cox, B

10 BATTLE BORN (L) '19 G $30,000 E0 124 Murrill, M Shelburne, R King, B
Jul Quist - First Time Reported Gelding.
Blinkers On: Jul Quist

10
2nd RACE. (CX5) Post 1:32PM Allowance Optional Claiming $100,000The Manchester

Julep Cup by Keeneland
PURSE $110,000 (Includes $36,000 from KTDF) 8 1/2 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON TWO RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF $100,000.
1 COURBE '21 F E0 120 Saez, L Wertheimer and Frere Pletcher, T
2 RIPERTON '21 F E0 120 Torres, C OXO Equine, LLC Lobo, P
3 FLOORED '21 F E0 120 Bejarano, R G. Watts Humphrey, Jr. Oliver, V
4 PEIGNOIR '21 F 122 Machado, L Gray, Fletcher and Carolyn L. and Hesterly, Doug Brisset, R
5 UMEBOSHI '21 F E0 122 Achard, A Storyteller Racing Brisset, R
6 SHOW OFF '21 F E0 122 Corrales, G Gary and Mary West Cox, B

6
3rd RACE. (CX6) Post 2:04PM Claiming $20,000
PURSE $44,000 (Includes $10,600 from KTDF) 6 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES.
1 MISS FOXANN (L) '19 F $20,000 E2 123 Ayala, I Tichenor, J Chavez, M
2 SUNDAY GRACE (L) '19 F $20,000 R3 121 Saez, L Victory Racing Stable, LLC Hernandez, R
3 GIN N SIN (L) '19 F $20,000 E2 ***111 Calleja, A Mills, D Faircloth, A
4 YOU'RE AVOIDING ME (L) '19 F $20,000 E0 121 Hernandez, C Woolsey, E and Kinder, R Tomlinson, M
5 YOLANDA WHO (L) '20 F $20,000 E0 118 Morales, E Moss, M Amoss, T
6 DOGWOODSMILLIEJANE (L) '19 F $20,000 E0 123 Bejarano, R Taylor, Alvin Brent and Campbell, Kim Taylor, A
7 BEACH KITTEN (L) '19 F $20,000 E2 121 Peterson, F CLR Racing Miller, J
8 GORMLEYESQUE (L) '20 F $20,000 E0 120 Rodriguez, W Burnett, Brett, Kilgore, Shannon and Nicks, William A. Delong, B
9 LIAM'S LASS (L) '18 M $20,000 E1 121 McKee, J Kosco, M Reed, E
10 SHIP IT (L) '18 M $20,000 E0 121 Asmussen, K Asmussen, S Asmussen, S
Blinkers Off: Sunday Grace

10
4th RACE. (C2) Post 2:36PM Maiden/Claiming $20,000
PURSE $43,000 (Includes $11,000 from KTDF) 8 1/2 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 DESERT WOLF (L) '20 C $20,000 E0 121 Geroux, F Sumaya U.S. Stable Cox, B
2 GENERATION (L) '20 C $20,000 121 Machado, L Orantes, Y Orantes, Y
3 MY UNCLE FRANK (L) '20 G $20,000 E0 121 Emigh, C Finegan, Randy and Finegan, Darlene Vanden Berg, B
4 HONOR GOLD (L) '20 C $20,000 E0 121 Hernandez, Jr, B Calumet Farm McPeek, K
5 THE GATEKEEPER (L) '19 G $20,000 E1 124 Lanerie, C Breeze Easy, LLC Ward, W
6 JAY BIRD (L) '20 G $20,000 E0 121 Heard, T Meah, D Meah, A
7 EXEMPLIFIED (L) '20 C $20,000 E0 121 Santana, Jr., R Calumet Farm Simms, Jr., M
8 GOLDEN FLASH (L) '18 G $20,000 E0 124 Saez, L Baron Racing Stables LLC Sharp, J
9 GORDY'S LABEL (L) '20 G $20,000 E0 121 Torres, C Ramsey, K Diodoro, R
10 TEXCOCO (L) '20 G $20,000 E0 121 Rodriguez, W Campbell, Donald H. and Foster Family Racing Foster, E
11 MO MOVES (L) '20 G $20,000 E0 121 Torres, J Medina, Robert H. and Perez, Benji Medina, R
12 COAL BOSS (L) '20 G $20,000 E0 121 Gaffalione, T Moore Martin, B Foley, G
Blinkers On: Gordy's Label; The Gatekeeper

12
5th RACE. (C7) Post 3:08PM AllowanceThe Mulholland Springs

Julep Cup by Mulholland Springs
PURSE $140,000 (Includes $46,000 from KTDF) Haggin Course (5 1/2 Furlongs On The Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $18,000 FOUR TIMES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, RESTRICTED, OR
STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON $22,905 THREE TIMES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, RESTRICTED, OR STATE BRED ON THE
TURF IN 2022 - 2023.
1 BODENHEIMER (L) '18 G E0 123 Wade, L Boice, Kristin and Holden, Marylou Lund, V
2 BIZ BIZ BUZZ (L) '19 G E0 125 Leparoux, J Live Oak Plantation Trombetta, M
3 TUT'S REVENGE (L) '16 G 121 Torres, C Claim To Fame Stable Stuart, S
4 HEAVEN STREET (L) '19 C E0 123 Gaffalione, T Paradise Farms Corp., David Staudacher and Michael

Dubb
Maker, M

5 MARK OF THE Z (L) '16 G 121 Gutierrez, R Rodriguez, J Rodriguez, J
6 EVAN SING (L) '19 G E0 123 Prat, F Cheng, N Stall, Jr., A
7 PLANE TALK (L) '17 G 121 Santana, Jr., R Novogratz Racing Stables Inc. Robertson, M
8 CLOUDY (L) '19 C E0 121 Cheminaud, V Winngate Stables, LLC McGaughey III, C
9 MISCHIEVOUS ROGUE (L) '18 G E0 125 Machado, L Southern Comfort Stable LLC Cowans, W
10 ARTEMUS CITYLIMITS (L) '17 G E0 121 Saez, L(2) Baron Racing Stables LLC Sharp, J
11 JUST MIGHT (L) '16 G E0 121 Hernandez, C Griffon Farms and Lovell, Michelle Lovell, M
12 GO BEARS GO (IRE) (L) '19 C E0 121 Rosario, J AMO Racing USA, LLC Ward, W
--Also Eligibles--
13 OUTLAW KID (L) '19 G 125 Saez, L(1) R. A. Hill Stable and SGV Thoroughbreds Weaver, G
14 ARREST ME RED (L) '18 G E0 121 Velazquez, J Lael Stables Ward, W
15 MTO-MILES AHEAD (L) '17 G 121 Talamo, J Jay Em Ess Stable McGee, P
16 MTO-PAYNE (L) '15 G E0 121 Asmussen, K Asmussen, S Asmussen, S

12-4AE
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6th RACE. (C1) Post 3:40PM MaidenThe Greenfield Farms
Julep Cup by Michael and Andrea Callanan & Bruce and Colleen Gibbs

PURSE $100,000 (Includes $33,000 from KTDF) 7 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD.
1 NANDINA '21 F E0 119 Leparoux, J Shortleaf Stable Inc Medina, R
2 FINAL DRAFT '21 F E0 119 Gaffalione, T(2) D. J. Stable LLC Casse, M
3 GRINNING '21 F E0 119 Torres, C Claiborne Farm and Adele B. Dilschneider Mott, R
4 STEAMPUNK '21 F E0 119 Cheminaud, V Ikhana Farm, McEntee, Mark, McEntee, Carl, Wells,

Jason, Trachsel, Mark and Trachsel, Lenora
Correas, IV, I

5 RUBY QUEEN '21 F E0 119 Prat, F King, G Moquett, R
6 SWEET VIOLET '21 F E0 119 Landeros, C Kenny and Jeannie Racing Wilkes, I
7 SHILOH'S MISTRESS '21 F E0 119 Velazquez, J Blue Grouper Racing McCarthy, M
8 SWEET SUNSHINE '21 F E0 119 Geroux, F Godolphin, LLC Cox, B
9 HAPPY TALK '21 F E0 119 Rosario, J Magnier, Mrs. John, Wachman, David and Shanahan, Mrs.

Paul
Lukas, D. Wayne

10 COZEE RAGS '21 F E0 ***109 Calleja, A Twin Oaks Bloodstock, LLC Michael, B
11 LITE IT UP LOUIE '21 F E0 119 Saez, L(1) Paradise Farms Corp., Staudacher, David, Nice Guys

Stables and Maxis Stable
Maker, M

12 ABUNDANT LIFE '21 F E0 119 Bejarano, R Dizney, D Oliver, V
--Also Eligibles--
13 MARCO SUNSET '21 F E0 119 Hernandez, Jr, B M 5 Stable McPeek, K
14 BEST OF ALL '21 F E0 119 Gaffalione, T(1) Three Chimneys Farm Brown, C
15 MONEY WORKS '21 F 119 Santana, Jr., R Let It Ride Equine Holdings VIII, LLC Casse, N
16 BERNAR MOSA '21 F E2 119 Saez, L(2) Martin, P Maker, M
Blinkers On: Ruby Queen

12-4AE
7th RACE. (C8) Post 4:12PM StakesThe 27th Running of

The Franklin (Grade II)
$350,000

PURSE $350,000 (Includes $50,000 from KTDF) Haggin Course (5 1/2 Furlongs On The Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
FOR FILLIES AND MARES, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 CARAVEL '17 M E0 124 Gaffalione, T Qatar Racing LLC, Detampel, Marc and Madaket Stables

LLC
Cox, B

2 WAKANAKA (IRE) '18 M E0 120 Rosario, J Team Valor International and Gary Barber Mott, W
3 TRAIN TO ARTEMUS '18 M 120 Corrales, G M and W Stables, LLC Breen, K
4 TWILIGHT GLEAMING (IRE) '19 F E0 120 Velazquez, J Stonestreet Stables, LLC Ward, W
5 BAY STORM '18 M 124 Geroux, F Bridlewood Farm Thomas, J
6 LINGUISTIC '19 F E0 120 Achard, A Maxis Stable and Foster Family Racing Foster, E
7 STAR GUEST (GB) '20 F 118 Saez, L Godolphin, LLC Appleby, Charlie
8 TONY ANN '18 M E0 120 Prat, F A Venneri Racing, Inc. and Fanticola, Anthony D'Amato, P
9 B G WARRIOR '20 F 118 Ramos, J Grass, K Andrade, H

9
8th RACE. (C6) Post 4:44PM AllowanceThe Stone Farm

Julep Cup by Stone Farm
PURSE $110,000 (Includes $36,000 from KTDF) 6 1/2 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES.
1 YOU AIN'T POPPN (L) '20 C E0 120 Santana, Jr., R Drown, Jeff and Keegan, Karl Walsh, B
2 LARRY THE POET (L) '20 G **113 Giles, E Rodriguez, J Rodriguez, J
3 BOURBON BASH (L) '20 C E0 118 Rosario, J BC Stables, LLC Lukas, D. Wayne
4 TALKIN' CASH (L) '20 C E0 118 Gaffalione, T Klein Racing Cox, B
5 BILLY JACK (L) '20 C E0 118 Torres, C Halona PH, LLC Asmussen, S
6 PENSACOLA (L) '20 C E0 118 Prat, F WinStar Farm LLC, CMNWLTH and Siena Farm LLC Brisset, R
7 MR BOB (L) '20 C E0 118 Saez, L John Grossi's Racing Corp., Beast Mode Racing LLC and

Falcone, Jr., Robert N.
Falcone, Jr., R

8 OLD ALLIANCE '20 G E0 118 Murrill, M Riversedge Racing, LLC and Alifyfe Racing, LLC Stidham, M
8

9th RACE. (C9) Post 5:16PM AllowanceThe Summer Wind
Julep Cup by Jane Lyon

PURSE $120,000 (Includes $40,000 from KTDF) Haggin Course (12 Furlongs On The Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $18,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER,
OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES.
1 R CALLI KIM (L) '17 M E0 122 Gaffalione, T(2) Averill Racing LLC and Two Eight Racing LLC Walsh, B
2 HIGHLAND GRACE (L) '20 F 118 Saez, L Young, J Tagg, B
3 LUCY'S CAKES FLY (L) '18 M 124 Torres, C Johnson, G Stuart, S
4 SABALENKA (L) '20 F E0 118 Cannon, D DiRico Racing and Breeding LLC Beckman, D
5 CREATIVE CAIRO (L) '18 M E0 122 Leparoux, J The Estate of Brereton C. Jones Schultz, L
6 GOOD AMERICAN (GB) (L) '19 F E0 124 Cheminaud, V Rosen, A McGaughey III, C
7 SAND AND SEA (L) '18 M E0 122 Gutierrez, R Karp, J Mott, R
8 SHE'S GONE (L) '19 F E0 122 Bejarano, R G. Watts Humphrey, Jr. Oliver, V
9 AMANI'S IMAGE (L) '19 F E0 122 Velazquez, J Sumaya U.S. Stable Motion, H. Graham
10 BRAVO KITTEN (L) '19 F 122 Geroux, F Ramsey, K Joseph, Jr., S
11 MALLEYMOO (L) '20 F E0 118 Prat, F LSU Stables Pletcher, T
12 STIR CRAZY (L) '18 M E0 122 Rosario, J Paradise Farms Corp. and Staudacher, David Maker, M
--Also Eligibles--
13 MTO-SKRATCH KAT (L) '19 F E0 122 Gaffalione, T(1) Rigney Racing, LLC Bauer, P

12-1AE
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Extra Races For Wednesday, October 18, 2023
(Entries Close on Wednesday, October 11, 2023)

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $57,000. (Includes $14,000 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Waiver Claiming Or
State Bred Allowance.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 18 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $61,000. (Includes $15,000 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or Less In 2022 - 2023.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Since August 18 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $58,000. (Includes $13,900 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races or Three Year Olds.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 18 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $44,000. (Includes $10,600 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races or Three Year Olds.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 18 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

SIX FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 MAIDEN/CLAIMING
Purse $49,000. (Includes $12,600 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
Weight 119 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

SIX FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 MAIDEN/CLAIMING
Purse $47,000. (Includes $11,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000

SEVEN FURLONGS

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 MAIDEN
Purse $100,000. (Includes $33,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $40,000 In Last 3
Starts)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

Closing Wednesday, October 11, 2023
The Valley View (Grade III), Purse $300,000
Fillies Three Year Olds, Eight Furlongs (Turf)

(To be run Friday, October 27, 2023)
The Myrtlewood, Purse $200,000
Fillies Two Year Olds, Six Furlongs

(To be run Friday, October 27, 2023)
The Bryan Station (Grade III), Purse $300,000

Three Year Olds, Eight Furlongs (Turf)
(To be run Saturday, October 28, 2023)

The Bowman Mill, Purse $200,000
Two Year Olds, Six Furlongs

(To be run Saturday, October 28, 2023)
The Hagyard Fayette (Grade II), Purse $350,000

Three Year Olds and Upward, Nine Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, October 28, 2023)

Please note that Oct. 22 race S4 was inadvertently omitted from the index.

Kentucky Race Track Retirement Plan: LAST CHANCE sign-ups will be held on
Tuesday, October 17 from 10:00 am-2:00 pm in the Keenelodge.

StrideSAFE sensors will be worn by all starters during the Oct. meet.
StrideSAFE will provide a report to each trainer following the race (24-48hrs).
For questions contact Dr. Brown or Greg Pachman at
g.pachman@stridesafeusa.com Follow this link to view a short video explaining
StrideSAFE https://tinyurl.com/2a4j5prz

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: New KY regulation-two horses having common ties
through ownership or training shall not start in a purse race to the exclusion of
a single entry; a preference for one of the horses shall be made.

The clockers have a cell phone number 859-629-1327. You can text your set
lists to them and can additionally call this number if needed to speak with Jan.

Paddock Schooling Hours: RACE DAYS: 6-10am, 12:05-12:45pm and during races
(limited #-MUST have permission from Paddock Judge). DARK DAYS: 6am-noon.

Trainers who wish to enter a horse at Keeneland are required to complete the
following: Trainer/Vet Agreement: A 2023 agreement signed by both the
trainer and his/her attending veterinarian must be on file at Keeneland. Signed
agreements can be emailed to GMundy@keeneland.com. Attending Veterinarian
Exam: All horses must be examined by the trainer's attending veterinarian
during the three (3) days immediately preceding entry to race and must be
been found fit to race by the attending veterinarian. (This evaluation shall
include, at a minimum, watching the horse jog.) Please send to
Bruce.Howard@ky.gov.

Keeneland's Vice President of Equine Safety (or his/her designee) may require
a previously raced horse that has not raced within 150 days but has raced
within 365 days to be evaluated PRIOR to entry and in addition any such horse
must meet all other applicable regulatory requirements.

A MTO shall not be carded to the exclusion of a Turf entry.

The starting gate will be open Tuesday-Sunday from 6:30am-9:30am

Horsemen-Please note that your KHRC license will grant you general
admission. Horsemen's Hospitality will be in touch with all primary owners of
Stakes runners to share available accommodations for upgraded hospitality on
their race day. Contact: Stakes Accommodations (859) 288-4322, Undercard
Accommodations (859) 288-4305. If you would like to request seating please
visit https://www.keeneland.com/horsemens-hospitality-guide

A MTO shall not be carded to the exclusion of a Turf entry.

The starting gate will be open Tuesday-Sunday from 6:30am-9:30am

Attention Trainers: In Today signs must be posted on the stall door by 7:30
a.m. on race day. Please pick up from the Stable Office.

KEENELAND RACE SHUTTLE: Sallee will provide daily shuttle service to
Keeneland from Churchill Downs, Trackside and The Thoroughbred Center.
VALID HEALTH and COGGINS CERTIFICATES MUST ACCOMPANY EACH HORSE
TO RIDE ON THE SHUTTLE-NO EXCEPTIONS! Sign-up must be done by noon the
day before the race. At CHURCHILL DOWNS the shuttle for horses in races 1
thru 5 WILL LEAVE at 6:30 am and for races 6 thru the last the shuttle WILL
LEAVE at 8:30 am FOR PICK UP TIMES AT TRACKSIDE AND CHURCHILL DOWNS
call Scott Montgomery at 859-509-5457. THE THOROUGHBRED CENTER call
the office at 800-967-8267. THE SHUTTLE IS TO BE USED FOR RACE DAY
HORSES ONLY-NO EXCEPTIONS!

Attention Trainers: In Today signs must be posted on the stall door by 7:30
a.m. on race day. Please pick up from the Stable Office.

Race for the full purse amount in KTDF races by making sure your horse is
REGISTERED with KTDF PRIOR to the close of entries. Contact Jenny
McGaughey at 859-361-6002.

WORKOUTS: All trainers must provide clockers with name, distance and trainer
PRIOR to workout (by pedigree if unnamed).

THE RECEIVING BARN is BARN #3.

Training Hours: MAIN TRACK: 5:30am-10am (two breaks, 7-7:30 and 8:30-9)
reserved timed work window 10 mins after each break. TRAINING TRACK:
5:30am-11am (no breaks).

Lasix horses will be treated in their stalls between 4 to 4 1/2 hours prior to
their scheduled post time. An attendant must be present with the horse.
Unattended horses will not be treated. Ship-in trainers should promptly notify
the Stall Office of their location if horses are not in the receiving barn.

ALL HORSES MUST REPORT TO BARN 21 FORTY-FIVE (45) MINUTES PRIOR TO
POST TIME FOR TCO2 TESTING. KEENELAND WILL TEST A MINIMUM OF TWO (2)
RACES EACH DAY WITH ALL HORSES IN THE SELECTED RACES TESTED.

STAKES SCRATCH RULE: A horse may be scratched from a stakes race for any
reason at any time until FOUR HOURS prior to post time for the race by
obtaining written approval from the stewards. Scratches due to track condition
will be considered until post time. If an AE is excluded at regular scratch time,
a valid physical reason is required.
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If you wish to receive text alerts please contact the racing office.

All mail deliveries must have the recipient's name and the trainer's name.

Keeneland now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.keeneland.com. Select Racing -> Horsemen's Information
-> Horsemen Accounts to view your information.
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W R# PP
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In Today for

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2023

91 In Body
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100 Total In Today
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A
Thomas M. Amoss

Yolanda Who, Race 3, PP 5 of 10
Hugo Andrade

B G Warrior, Race 7, PP 9 of 9
Charles Appleby

Star Guest (GB), Race 7, PP 7 of 9
Steven M. Asmussen

Sunset Town, Race 1, PP 1 of 10
Ship It, Race 3, PP 10 of 10
Payne, Race 5, PP AE16 of 16
Billy Jack, Race 8, PP 5 of 8

B
Philip A. Bauer

Skratch Kat, Race 9, PP AE13 of 13
D. Whitworth Beckman

Sabalenka, Race 9, PP 4 of 13
Kelly J. Breen

Train to Artemus, Race 7, PP 3 of 9
Rodolphe Brisset

Peignoir, Race 2, PP 4 of 6
Umeboshi, Race 2, PP 5 of 6
Pensacola, Race 8, PP 6 of 8

Chad C. Brown
Best of All, Race 6, PP AE14 of 16

C
Mark E. Casse

Final Draft, Race 6, PP 2 of 16
Norm W. Casse

Money Works, Race 6, PP AE15 of 16
Manuel Chavez

Miss Foxann, Race 3, PP 1 of 10
Ignacio Correas, IV

Steampunk, Race 6, PP 4 of 16
William D. Cowans

Mischievous Rogue, Race 5, PP 9 of 16
Brad H. Cox

Derrick, Race 1, PP 9 of 10
Show Off, Race 2, PP 6 of 6
Desert Wolf, Race 4, PP 1 of 12
Sweet Sunshine, Race 6, PP 8 of 16
Caravel, Race 7, PP 1 of 9
Talkin' Cash, Race 8, PP 4 of 8

D
Philip D'Amato

Tony Ann, Race 7, PP 8 of 9
Christopher Davis

Go Cats, Race 1, PP 8 of 10
Ben Delong

Gormleyesque, Race 3, PP 8 of 10
Robertino Diodoro

Gordy's Label, Race 4, PP 9 of 12
E

John Ennis
Jul Quist, Race 1, PP 5 of 10

F
Aveory Faircloth

Gin N Sin, Race 3, PP 3 of 10
Robert N. Falcone, Jr.

Mr Bob, Race 8, PP 7 of 8
Gregory D. Foley

Coal Boss, Race 4, PP 12 of 12
Eric N. Foster

Texcoco, Race 4, PP 10 of 12
Linguistic, Race 7, PP 6 of 9

H
Rey Hernandez

Sunday Grace, Race 3, PP 2 of 10
Jeff A. Hiles

Dreamwithinadream, Race 1, PP 3 of 10
J

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr.
Bravo Kitten, Race 9, PP 10 of 13

K
Barry L. King

Battle Born, Race 1, PP 10 of 10
L

Paulo H. Lobo
Riperton, Race 2, PP 2 of 6

Michelle Lovell
Just Might, Race 5, PP 11 of 16

D. Wayne Lukas
Happy Talk, Race 6, PP 9 of 16
Bourbon Bash, Race 8, PP 3 of 8

Valorie Lund
Bodenheimer, Race 5, PP 1 of 16

M
Michael J. Maker

Heaven Street, Race 5, PP 4 of 16
Lite It Up Louie, Race 6, PP 11 of 16
Bernar Mosa, Race 6, PP AE16 of 16
Stir Crazy, Race 9, PP 12 of 13

Michael W. McCarthy
Shiloh's Mistress, Race 6, PP 7 of 16

Claude R. McGaughey III
Cloudy, Race 5, PP 8 of 16
Good American (GB), Race 9, PP 6 of 13

Paul J. McGee
Lots of Mischief, Race 1, PP 2 of 10
Miles Ahead, Race 5, PP AE15 of 16

Kenneth G. McPeek
Dario, Race 1, PP 7 of 10
Honor Gold, Race 4, PP 4 of 12
Marco Sunset, Race 6, PP AE13 of 16

Anna M. Meah
Jay Bird, Race 4, PP 6 of 12

Robert Medina
Mo Moves, Race 4, PP 11 of 12
Nandina, Race 6, PP 1 of 16

Brian D. Michael
Cozee Rags, Race 6, PP 10 of 16

Jerome F. Miller
Valuable Cargo, Race 1, PP 6 of 10
Beach Kitten, Race 3, PP 7 of 10

Ron Moquett
Ruby Queen, Race 6, PP 5 of 16

H. Graham Motion
Amani's Image, Race 9, PP 9 of 13

Riley Mott
Grinning, Race 6, PP 3 of 16
Sand and Sea, Race 9, PP 7 of 13

William I. Mott
Wakanaka (IRE), Race 7, PP 2 of 9

O
Victoria H. Oliver

Floored, Race 2, PP 3 of 6
Abundant Life, Race 6, PP 12 of 16
She's Gone, Race 9, PP 8 of 13

Yoni R. Orantes
Generation, Race 4, PP 2 of 12

P
Todd A. Pletcher

Courbe, Race 2, PP 1 of 6
Malleymoo, Race 9, PP 11 of 13

R
Eric R. Reed

Liam's Lass, Race 3, PP 9 of 10
McLean Robertson

Plane Talk, Race 5, PP 7 of 16
Jose G. Rodriguez

Mark of the Z, Race 5, PP 5 of 16
Larry the Poet, Race 8, PP 2 of 8

S
Lindsay Schultz

Creative Cairo, Race 9, PP 5 of 13
Joe Sharp

Golden Flash, Race 4, PP 8 of 12
Artemus Citylimits, Race 5, PP 10 of 16

Mark Simms, Jr.
Exemplified, Race 4, PP 7 of 12

Albert M. Stall, Jr.
Evan Sing, Race 5, PP 6 of 16

Michael Stidham
Old Alliance, Race 8, PP 8 of 8

Shea Stuart
Tut's Revenge, Race 5, PP 3 of 16
Lucy's Cakes Fly, Race 9, PP 3 of 13

T
Barclay Tagg

Highland Grace, Race 9, PP 2 of 13
Alvin Brent Taylor

Dogwoodsmilliejane, Race 3, PP 6 of 10
Jonathan Thomas

Bay Storm, Race 7, PP 5 of 9
Michael A. Tomlinson

You're Avoiding Me, Race 3, PP 4 of 10
Michael J. Trombetta

Biz Biz Buzz, Race 5, PP 2 of 16
V

Carlo Vaccarezza
Airborne Elite, Race 1, PP 4 of 10

Brittany A. Vanden Berg
My Uncle Frank, Race 4, PP 3 of 12

W
Brendan P. Walsh

You Ain't Poppn, Race 8, PP 1 of 8
R Calli Kim, Race 9, PP 1 of 13

Wesley A. Ward
The Gatekeeper, Race 4, PP 5 of 12
Go Bears Go (IRE), Race 5, PP 12 of 16
Arrest Me Red, Race 5, PP AE14 of 16
Twilight Gleaming (IRE), Race 7, PP 4 of 9

George Weaver
Outlaw Kid, Race 5, PP AE13 of 16

Ian R. Wilkes
Sweet Violet, Race 6, PP 6 of 16

In Today for

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2023

91 In Body

9 Also Eligible

100 Total In Today

KEENELAND - IN TODAY SHEET
EIGHTH DAY SUNDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2023


